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PETITICN FOR ZONING VA% iNCE A% ok | SRR R M -

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIGNER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: Tl ! - R k | | e L T - BT - 2 B . ST e

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Counly and which is : _ g T . _ -
described In the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a . - e : : o a L

-
e

Variance from Section __213.1¢(}) to permit a double face sign of-200 square

LR 14

55
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of the Zoning Kegulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the F _ - E . ' _ R - o - S LT : ) ? B

following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty) AP 110 A . o : .. o | o : o | . | BALTIMORE COUNTY' MARYLAND ; ‘ .
1. Configuration of the property. 7. ' e B o e : o _ T T

2. Relationship of sign to surrounding area.- q’ T _‘ . - _ : o L | e BREY INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

ED .2

E g 3 Zoning Conmrissioner

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. -~

I, or we, agree to0 pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, ete., upon filing 1 i
petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
Baltimore Ccunty adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County,

H e e M et B ARy

SUBJECT...2oping Retition No. 86-400-A
Case o, 88=400-4

BALTIMORE COUNTY CFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

R

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
und'e-z;l the penalties of periury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the property 3 ¢ i
which is the subject of this Petition, This is the kind of signage that this office world like to encourage in

Baltimore County.

kst o St

Contract Purchaser: *-~ "'~ L. Legal Owner(s): Greenetree Development Corporation

""""""""""""""""""""""""" Your petition has been received and accepted for-filing this
‘ day of _mex:m y 19886,

e e . e e -

NEG/JGH/dmi

T e e e T = . -

T e e o —————— - —

City and State Signature

e

ARNULD LON
Zoning Ssioner

Petitioner Greentree Developmest Corps peceived by: J_,‘, ff «‘*"i,;lw._.w. ;
Petitioner's '

ire Chairman Zoningﬂ Plany -
Arrorney Pemieia Bronsteln, By ‘Advisory'(‘.ommittee ,

Attorney for Petitioner:

275 Commercentre East, 1Zgz_g%aterst0wn Rd.

T e e e e . - - —— = -

City and State

Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
tract purchaser or representative to be contacted

) b
L]

-Towson, Maryland . 23208 o ooooouooo --Kiw.Way, kand_Design Research ¢ '
City and State

A e e P T T A -

Attorney’s Telephone No.: __ 828-4442 792-4360; ‘
i S
March L. » 19_8G_, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as ° L _ . : _ et
& by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through- B i o L : _ S T e e
A phere County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning S Lo L . : Do
wOhor of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore : C S 2 S C
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fn the ____O9th. _____.____ day of ____April__________ , 19-18.6.-. at _9:30 'o'clock
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Zoning r Baltimore County, e
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0 | (&) LS 25D BALTIMORE couwnr'0
KPR .
| ., BALTIMORE COUNTY i) DALTIMORE COU
notee ) DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING ki ¢ R AND 21204-2586
o . %ﬁ'?g T%w:s}cggd MARYLAND 21204 P if L%X{Sé?gd ]
. 1 Tin ~p Q'Yl}'" 4 4" 3 ‘
BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE I Gt SR oY o 2o f PAUL H. REINCKE Jansary 20, 1986
&,’_',,!.{/ TOWICN MARYLAND 21204 STEPHEN E. COLLINS CHIEF
March 14, 1086 htl S2H DIRECTOR &
? NORMAN € Geror _
: o January 17, 1986 : Mr. Arnold Jablon
fﬂm? Eﬁiigﬁeitg“;ve_ Benjamin Bronstein, Esquire Zoning Comm.z'ss.lgner _
Towson, Maryland 21204 { Suite 200, 102 W. Pennsylvania Avenue Cffice of Planning and Zoning

Towson, Maryland 21204 Mr. Arnold Jablon

mmissi Baltimore County Qffice Building
Zoning Co Ssioner

Towson, Maryland 21204

o

‘ Office Building
RE: Item No. 255 - Case No. 86-400--A Mr, Arnold Jablen Ty q ounty ;
(reentree Development Corp. - éonmg Lmrpissioper_ . MAR 3' l 8G Towson, Maryland 21204 8 Attention: Nick Commodari, Chairman .
- Petitioner Tg:rs';ﬁ fo:lf,?aﬁé“éf;_é‘g ' Zoning Plans Advisory Committes
. [ 1,
- Variance Petition - Moeti .
MEMBERS Re: Zoning Advi T ITtem No. 255 -Zhes ting of January 21, 1986 RE: Property Owner:  Greenetree Development Corporation
. : ¥i150ry Mesting of H i
Dear Mr. Bronstein: Tters 3 5! I ofJoavvaay 21, 198¢ 7 Property Owner Greentree Development Corporation ' . ‘
g:;f::ef,fng «  Prooerty wier: QIREE DETRER bE\JEL.oPMEu\- : 3 Location: N/S Hocks Lane, 34.13 feet E of River Ozks Circle Location: N/S Hooks Lane, 34.13 feet E of River Oaks Circle
ye . : . Location: - . i ning: :
 bepactaent of The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans sub- Dear Mr. dablon: U; “:‘ Coaroraricn g ﬁx;st::g zznil;g_ D.R: 10.5toarﬁ D.B; s.fbuble ¢ sian of 200 5 _ 43: Meeting of 1-21-86
Traffic Engineering mitted with the above-referenced petition. The following comments are ’ : ' oai:.-: oé'“ Lowz , 34,18 Feer € of Ruee ! 3 rope ] ' Va.rlancg 100 . feet sidegn) lighted b ) Trem Ho. s 233 foning Agenda:  Teeting :

State Roads commission f 1Ot 1ntended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action re- The Division of Current Planning and Developm “"-:l-!: P Square feet (_ gquaref ee peral 9 _

quested, but to assure that all partles are made aware of plans or g:;li'ité:glgﬂd offers the following commgnts, The it‘.ens‘g::ck:: ;:;;:w:c: e subject ; . by 'tllght ig ful °s £ Gentlemen:
Pt et mtion problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing . ¢ -illuminared sign of 15 square feet : g | 4 by this

. on this case. The Director of Planning may file a written report with (X)There are no site planning factors requirin . Pursuant to your reguest, *he ré‘ferencﬁ‘d PIOPfl‘EH has ’JC'E’_? ?;neyed d l‘ o
Halth Departrent the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suitabllity of f ;; EO_unty Review Group Meeti.g is required, 3 connent. _ Acres : 24 _ Bureau and the comments below max:ked with an X* are applicable and requir
Project Planning the requested zoning. forggggybiezggwag:ggz ::e;:g?i:a;ehe:: sand the minutes wilj pe Dgzzrict- .0 - to be corrected c¢r incorporated into the final plans for the propercy.
. . - = rvices. - * 3-rd A
Building Department ' { )Th's,s?t? 1S part of a larger tract; “ ' -3 . ) i o -
moard of Educas: Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the Com- ( );“b"”‘s‘ﬂﬂ- The plan must show th ;::':-:r:r::;fs defined as a E ( ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are regtjued' ;nd _ﬂ,:';a]'fl be
~oard of Bducatica mittee at this time that offer or request information on your. peti- to’?ﬁ;’ﬂimi_‘l“:,,";‘; ?f reduired end must be recarced prior o - - located at intervals or —-——-—-———._.feﬂ dl,ong an d"'{)rm_i .IOJh 4 ;
Zoning Administration tion. If similar comments from the remaining members are received, I { )The access is not :at?;?gcfg:;'t- _ Dear Mr, Jabion: ] ascvrdance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the )
Indastriat will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not informa- (( me firculation on this site i not satisfaceory £ » feparenent of Public Works. ‘é |
Development tive will be placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted ( 1Parkeng ond drrangenent is no: satisfactary, o ' . q b B
. g calcylat - ) -t ey : L ] , . . . -3 i . -:"l‘
for filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hear- {  )This proverty §°;§;§n;'“§gi;-‘§ ::?:: g;‘;g:f?;";- _ : -] “his Department has reviewed the submitted plan and has the following , ( ) 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site, .
irg scheduled accordingly. ( geveloom:q: on these s0ils s pronibited &d as wetlangs, ang : caments,
. onstruction in or alteratig o N ' dead end condition shown at
: under the provisicns of Sect?o:fzme o eoiain 1s oronsites ¢ ) 3. The vehicle dead en

1. The petitioner is proposing to place a sign and island very near 3
the edge of the road. There is a probility the sign is in within -
the conty right-of-way, and is illegal.

( }Regu]ations. -9% of the Development
Develoorent of this site may consti
( );:e Baitimore County .'v1asteryP\l'a:’tnUte 4 potential conflict wrin
e anended Develoon ‘
o opment Plan was approved by the Planning Board

E}EEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department,

, ' Very truly yours, A . .
JAvES E. DYER | ; { W‘J

L anGSCab TG T ST CoRRTy WIS . 2. Placarent of the sign to close to the road will cause a sight 2 . 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Chairman . ( J;:‘fl"'l'?gf;;y '; 3;‘?1‘6‘1 ina dgfi:;e:?sgg:?é: ::23552"5@??:"93'5, distance problem, The sign should be placed at least 15' from _ ‘ “ 7 Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.
. zoning Plans AdViSOI‘Y Committee Capacity USé ce:ti:;c::nghpem‘t m3y be issued until a Roserve the ww of the Ioaj'
- : _ 7 is ® 3% been issued. The deficient service . : . . () 5. The buildings and structuras existing or proposcd on the site shall
JED:nr ( )Ihea"’“’ffw 15 locates in 3 trarric aves CoNtrolied by a "0* level 3. The proposaed island restricts tle nmoverent. of “Eh:!'c:les into the camply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protection
» ::ﬁfﬁﬁcciﬂgc;‘f Gg:_:ﬂ;eg by 2i11 172279, ‘and a5 conditions cham: ¢ site, that cars entering the site from the east will not be able : Asscciation Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code®, 1976 edition prior
Enclosures e pasgcaacity }nﬁuﬁf?g -.::e Ch.-,med. The 23512 Servicas Aregs to do it from the curb lane; trucks, i.e. moving vans, delivery to accupancy
{ Jagditional comments: ¥ tae Lounty Councri, vans, sanitation trucks, ect. will have a very difficult problem & ' * B B ¢
cc: Kim Way, Land Design Research using the entrance. Restriction the flow of traffic at the e * ) 6. Site plang are approved, as drawn. | T
Suite 100, Quarry Bullding entrance will tend to cause traffic congestion on the strect. % R , L L
Columbia, Maryland 21045 ! :

-

D. S. Thaler & Associates, Irc.
11 Warren Road -
Baltimore, Maryland 21208

-

~ =~

3 ﬁ -
Michael S, Flanigan®
Traffic Encineer Associate II

Euncne A, 8pber
CC: James Hoswel | Chizr, Current Planning ang Developrent

« ¥) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau hLas nc cofm , 7‘; this time. .o ¥ e
P 2 -
Ncied and %’ ‘}[ é‘ M VoL )

. o4% Approved:
o roup ?r.. “'Fi_;e Prevention Bureau
Special Inspection Division *
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Pursuant to the advertise:nent, posting of nropenty, and public hearing on the Petition and it » P e i " {_ P

appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zouing Regulations would/msounid xmodx

-result in practical difficully ana unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner and the granting of » . »_,, |

the variance(s) requested m'rblf-wil-l rot adversely affect the health, safety, and general welfare of

the community, the variance(s) should /shonddyxot be -grantec_l.

............

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this do=

. day of — April —, 1986, that the petition for Zoning Variances to permit a

2\ BALTIMORE COUNTY
7"\ DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES February 11, 1986
LgY%%Td MARYLAND 21204

D. S. THALER & ASSOCIATES, INC.

11 WARREN ROAD - BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21208 » L 444100

200 square foot (100 square feet per side; multiple-faced sign lighted br a

PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
spotlight instead of the permitted 15 square foot non-illuminated sign be and is

3rd Election District
hereby GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, subject to the following:

TED ZALESKI, JR.

Te The Petitioner may apply for its building permit and be DIRECTOR
granted same upon receipt of this Order; however, Petf_L-
tioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this | | |
ble appeliate process from this order mas expiren. ir, LOCATION: North Side of Hooks Lane, 34.12 feet East of River Oaks Circle
ble appellate process from this Order has expired. If, 5 . Mr. Arnold Jahlon, Zoning Commimmioner
for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Peti- L ?ﬁiﬁ:;,"ﬁ&;’:;"%lﬁ Zoning . N d _ - |
e )¢ required to return, and be responsible i Dear ¥r. Jablon DESCRIPTION OF 0.024 ACRE PARCEL CF DATE AND TIME: ednesday, Apri ’ » at 9: a.m,
for returning, saild property to its original condition. : _ _ ac Mr.

GREENE TREE, ON HOORKS LANE IN THE

Conments on Item # 255  Zoning Advisory Committes Mesting are as follows: 3RD ELECTION DISTRICT OF BALTIMORE

PUBLIC HEARIN3: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W, Chesapeake Avenue,

Froperty Owner:  Greenetree Development Corporation COUNTY, MARYLAND Towson, Maryland
Q Y Locationt N/S Hooks Lane, 34,13 feet E of River Oaks Circle
] 1 Diatrict: 3rd.

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

issicner of

Zoni
CRaltimbire County

Beginning for the same at the end of a line drawn North
50 23' 50" East 34,13 feet from pcint number 176 on the west
right-of-way line of the entrance road from Hooke Lane to River
Oaks Circle as laid out and shown on the 2nd Amended Plat One
of Two, Phase One, Section One, Greene Tree, with amendment
date of August 5, 1985, and recorded among the Plat Records of
Baltimore County in Plat Boock 53 folio 136, thence leaving saia
pPlace of beginning angd running with and binding along the curb
of an island within the bed of said entrance road, as now

APPLICASLE ITEMS ARE CIRCLED:

All structuree shall conform to the Raltimore County Building Code as sdopted by C.uncil Bill #17-8%,

o AJ/srl the Maryland Cods for the Handicmpped and Aged (A.N.S.I. #117-1 = 1980) mnd other spplicable Codes snd Standards.
i 8

Petition fer Zoning Variance to permit a double face sign of 200 square
feet (100 square feet per side) lighted by spotlight in lieu of the permitted
non-illuminated sign of 15 square feet

BenJ min Bronstein Esquipe 4 building snd other miscellansous permits shall be roquired before the start of mty constructiom.
cC: amir s

C. Realdantial: Two sets of construciion dravings are required to file a permit application. The ssal of a

Mrs. Mary Ginn registersd in Maryland Architect or Engineer 1s/im not required oo plans wad technical dats,

People’s Counsel

3 D. Commerciali Thres etz of oonstruction drawings sealed and signed by a registersd in Maryland Architect surveyed and referring all bea rings of this descript ion to the
;.‘-1 3 or Engineer shall be required to file with a permit appliostion, Heproduced senls are not acceptable. Baltimore County Grid Meridian, the four following courses ang
i" ] distances, viz: North 34 33' 37" West 52.00 feet, thence by a

E. 411 Use Groupa sxcept Rl Single Family Detached Dwellings requirs s minimm of 1 hour fire rating for
exterior walls closer than 6'-0 to an interior lot lins, R-L Use Groups Tequire & one hour wall if clomer
than 3'-0 to an interior lot line, Any wall built on an interior lot line ehall require a fire or party
wall. Sae Table LO1, Section 1L07, Section 1406.2 and Table 1L02, No openinge are permitted in an
exterior wall within 3'-0 of an interior lot line,

line curving to the right in a northeastly direction with the
radius of 8.C0 feet for the distance of 25.13 feet, the arc of
which is subtended by a chord bearing North 55 26' 23" East
16.00 feet, thence South 34 33" 37" East 52.00 feet, and thence
by a line curving to the right in a southwesterly direction with
the radius of B.00 feet for the distance of 25.13 feet, the arc

F. The structure dnss not appear to comply with Table 505 for permiesable haight/area., Reply to the Tequested
variance by inim cffice cannot be considered until the necessary data pertaining to height/arem and
i ',} construction type is provided. See Table L0l and 505 and heve your Architect/Engineer contact this department.

Being the property of Greenetree Developueat—C = tiops 29 shown on plat
plan filed with the Zoning Office,

of which is subtended by a chord bearing South 55 26' 23" West
G. The requested variance appears to conflict with Section(a) ' + of the Baltimore 16.00 feet to the beginning. In the event that this Petition(s) is granted, a building permit may be issued
County Builling Code. within the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however,
s Containing 0.024 acres of land, more or less. entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permic during this peried
o B, When filing for a required Change of Use/Occupancy Permit, an slterstion parmis =ppl eation sall alsg . Cav s for good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the
o % e iteredin snter o couply wein Ton Bete e Loz LA indieating how the ex'sting structure 1o Peing an island within the bed of the entrance road from hearing set above or made at the hearing. |
fom P : tngineer esals are ususlly required, The change of Use Groups are from Use ____  to Ume ., oz Hooks Lane to River Oaks Circle as laid out and shown on 2nd
o - to Mized Yess + Sed Section 312 of the Building Cods. Amended Plat One of Two, Phase One, Section One, Greene Tree, BY ORDER QOF
= with amendment date of August 5, 1985, and recorded among the ARNOLD JABLON
ey o T ony of Beestia irer Tpers to be loceted Ln Riopted by BLI1 #1100, Erie ploa ey ity sttaches Plat Records of Baltimore County in Plat Book 53 folio 136, ZONING COMMISSIONER
: ‘ e elevations above mes level for the lot and the finish floor levels including basement. OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
R - : i @ comenta:  Signs shall comply to Article 19 specifically Section 1906.1 as
5 By ! i amended and Section 1907.0.
A B o !
AN B W | : ; ‘
S s ' ¢ , E. These abbreviated comments reflect only on the MOMtiondpmé:.df:{1th:—tdr:wi?e' -ub::i;::fl te tg: g;’_f-‘{cl
3 : . o. anning an ars no o be conmtru extent of an ite 7 desirec
]CE ‘ 'E; H e tli';opipplica.nt :aqzogézgu;n:dditioniliizr.mt:onbbycvuit11:.; l::nm ;22 of the County C:“':‘?ce Buildirg at 111
g o b .. W. Chesapeake Averiue, Towson, Maryland 2.20L.
o | ’:‘l' . ; e ? /%ﬁ”"fzs fm
LER e A PR S BY: €. E, Burnhag, “hief
R - : S S Building Plans kevies
i e Lf22/85
;’ E ‘ =‘ ‘ . CIIL ENGINFERS - SITE PLANNERS - SURYEYORS ¢« LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS
N . - . ' e
- S — et s———— £ T : )
T oo '7 ; kS é : !ﬂg . ¥
NS B S 0 - 0
v 9 o ow GO coy
. _ o ' ANNING & ZONING
e : R RE:  PEITITON FOR VARIANCE  BEFCRE THE ZONING COMMISSICNER TOVSON. MARYLAND 21304 _ ~ .-
i 2 i -y . - o L2 - C -
e R o . of River C=ks Circle, : OF BALTIMORE OOUNTY e o -l : ‘ - .
ks — ok b = ‘“&“‘r 3rd pistrict ARNOLD JADI.ON 3 : CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
: ZONING COMMISSIONER . . EAN M H JUNG ' | e
e GREENETREE DEVELOPMENT Case No. 86-400-A EPUTY ZONING COMMISSICNER E_{ 1 : L
CORPORATION, Petitioner : E. ? . o E L
April 2, 1935 - | TRTITION FOR ToNING 7 TOWSON, MD,, ____March 20 .. .. 86
L A T A 4 P HMM‘ i IS : i
= = LOCATION: Nowtb Side of 1 THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement w.
CERTIFICATE OF POSTING ENTRY OF APPEARANCE g Lome, 3413 ot o o Gt To RHEEE Aertsement was
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY f L S - A Benjamir Pronstein, Esquire Dﬁg;‘“&gtguw& ¥ published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
Towsen, Maryland Suite 200 f PUBLIC HEARING: Reom 106, ' ¢ :
Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the i 102 Vest Petzrasylv'a,;égaﬁwenue g:::-t’m?ﬂhnknugch"rx; ! and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md, appesring on
] Towson, Maryland 2 Macygag . -0 T ; o
: above-captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates % ) . The Zoning Commisc. ’u’_ ceeo March 20 , 19_§§__ '
------------- - v ' . _ B R3: PETITION FCR ZO!\ING'VARIMCE 1 ::;?:r-hmm«n..z... _ gﬂ_;}
it~ or other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any prelim g NS5/Hooks La., 34,13' E of River Oaks Circle - .3.mfgﬁ:;;kl'¢“~u
"""""""""" . f 3 3rd Election District ka “’wﬁggdmn-‘;
. Mw:__ﬁm“ inary or final Order. : .Greenetree Development Corporation S (100 suacy fost per side) lighied by | YHE JEFF ONIAN
¥ Case No. 86-400-A wg:gﬂ?! ? =
~ Location of pmperty:_w ,Md- - _k + b -| ﬂﬂmﬁﬁm.g
' %/ 1«@ ! @__&/ ?.’ : b Dear Mr. Bronstein: Wmmuz'-“&é' /) s £
.................... it { <z W—ﬂn\) F’- SR | '
7 ” 4 L mhuw‘}i
2T Rk ot TP fos Phyl1is Lole Friednan 2 e L L e
. 2 People's Counsel for Baltimore County # — - per mﬁmw Publisher
..... s’-"-':'-é‘giiﬁdn-------—---—------—------—-----------*----------—----—-—------~------=- B This is to advise you thatr  $37.09 is due for ad o . i i ik
] - d vertisin - i o o st r
ROMATKS: e e / “ S“g posting of the above property. This fee must be paid before an 8 1 Eﬁ&m COSt Of AdVEI"tISI- g ;
AL W 7 Ve Fite. /{[ ;) | : rder is issued. 5 e r e o e eing e
Posted by - __._%L_--_-_-_-_-__--..-..--_____- Date of return: . _ --’—/-Q—-vz--: ---------- V4 — S AT E -IvHI . ) Mmglm . e :
Fuzbes of Sigast "~ : Deputy Peowle'c Camsel - ~ THE DAY OF THE HEA}%I.\G.OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED, ™ 2% Baiumane Comacy Z
g - Roam 223, Court House - Do not remove sign from e g . . 3 ' Fdbs :
3 Towson, MD 21204 . —_— - Property freerha time it is placed by
y 194-2188 _thiz offiee nslorbmi , 3
" o S e & e s T AT 3 .
- R ! & - R “hy ﬂ. !
3 F f,:‘ S BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLANDO,', X 01857 tore County, Maryland, and remit
s , _ o B _ I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 18th day of March, 1986, a copy OFFICE OF mecg.:g“gr;%%g:?l | | , i_,ilding, Towson, Maryland
T PR . - ISCELLANEOUS C - + b
S 4 5 of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Benjamin Bronstein, M o RO1-615-000 .
| - | N 4/6/36 o ACCOUNT )
; - - Esquire, Suite 200, 102 W. Pennsylvania Ave., Towson, MD 21204, Attomey DATE / _ _ x
. SICN & POST £57,00 o =
s . f:; n for Petitioner; and Kim Way, Land Design Research, Suite 100, Quarry Bldg., PRTURNED Ljel 80 amount_¥ Ei E .
z 1 Colusbia, MD 21045, who requested notification. _ -‘ ent AT ! i
. . . X e . . P ] ) / . RECEIVED f}rnf‘tﬂf‘ TT o p> “?‘091 {j'.'\‘ " % .
‘ S : o ; . Sy - Al ROM: : s
R T S, Mo, Frow: |
. o : - e . v 4 ; 15300 & Posting e Crge #80-ik- 1 :
: : . ' : " Peter Max 2immerman , plvert.sing i :
: _ - .. - - R T ":‘ ‘.'i.!; i i ) -
-. FoO ; B[;lp!.‘.itﬁit]..L-d o ‘! % - “
o %( ‘ i ? i» gE- i
Q - .. VALIDATION GR SIGNATURE OF c‘_m'."“ - . g s o, e P
By B i, B BV ‘ i
: ‘ . el o ey s sl i §-v o bl s - g Ty msrem o g TN, I, S0, 3 AN S, LSO s i e gt AT LTS By M p A T e 1 Thamgs <
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